
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 曇り 17.4 4.10 1,311.5 56,657 56,657 33,936 167.0

2 曇り 18.0 0.10 737.1 31,843 88,500 67,872 130.4

3 曇り 19.4 6.30 1,906.5 82,361 170,860 101,808 167.8

4 雨 14.0 0.00 386.6 16,701 187,561 135,744 138.2

5 晴れ 13.2 4.10 1,523.3 65,807 253,368 169,680 149.3

6 晴れ 18.1 9.10 2,269.9 98,060 351,428 203,616 172.6

7 晴れ 20.4 5.60 1,996.0 86,227 437,655 237,552 184.2

8 晴れ 21.2 2.30 937.0 40,478 478,133 271,488 176.1

9 晴れ 13.0 4.50 1,607.1 69,427 547,560 305,424 179.3

10 晴れ 15.5 5.70 1,526.1 65,928 613,488 339,360 180.8

11 雨 14.5 0.10 277.3 11,979 625,467 373,296 167.6

12 雨 10.7 0.70 878.8 37,964 663,431 407,232 162.9

13 晴れ 14.9 8.10 2,008.0 86,746 750,177 441,168 170.0

14 曇り 12.6 0.00 249.2 10,765 760,942 475,104 160.2

15 雨 10.7 0.90 544.8 23,535 784,477 509,040 154.1

16 晴れ 7.2 0.40 645.5 27,886 812,363 542,976 149.6

17 曇り 8.3 0.00 520.9 22,503 834,866 576,912 144.7

18 雨のち雪 9.4 0.00 82.9 3,581 838,447 610,848 137.3

19 雪 5.2 0.60 381.2 16,468 854,915 644,784 132.6

20 雪一時雨 3.7 1.40 560.2 24,201 879,116 678,720 129.5

21 曇り 4.6 0.00 178.6 7,716 886,831 712,656 124.4

22 曇り 6.7 3.80 1,100.8 47,555 934,386 746,592 125.2

23 雨のち雪 7.7 0.00 81.8 3,534 937,920 780,528 120.2

24 雪一時雨 3.8 0.00 124.9 5,396 943,315 814,464 115.8

25 雪 2.2 0.00 109.0 4,709 948,024 848,400 111.7

26 雪 5.0 0.00 54.5 2,354 950,378 882,336 107.7

27 晴れ 5.4 7.80 1,462.9 63,197 1,013,576 916,272 110.6

28 晴れ 8.6 7.60 1,408.2 60,834 1,074,410 950,208 113.1

29 曇り 11.8 0.40 188.9 8,160 1,082,570 984,144 110.0

30 曇り 5.4 0.00 284.7 12,299 1,094,869 1,018,080 107.5

℃ h 25344.2

11.0 2.45 844.8

2.14 808.0  月目標値 ¥33,936

酒田松山3号(536.0kW)　　　発電実績 2017年11月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

月合計 ¥1,094,869
実績平均(/日) ¥36,496
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